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Angie Ravaiol-Larkin UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO CAPTURES 2019-20 WGCA ALL-
T Christian University SCHOLAR TEAM GPA AWARD
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CORAL SPRINGS, Florida (July 20, 2020) — The University of New Mexico women’s golf team

Laura Cilek has been named the recipient of the 2019-20 WGCA All-Scholar Team GPA Award. The award
e arote recognizes the women'’s collegiate golf program with the highest collective average team
GPA which includes all of the team’s student-athletes for the 2019-20 season. New Mexico’s
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Associate VP 2 nine team members had an average GPA of 3.965.
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Cis;ﬁiigtievcf Leading Division Il was Davenport University, as the team’s eight members averaged a 3.918

biana Cont GPA, while the University of Texas at Dallas led Division Ill with a 3.860 average GPA. In NAIA,
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Secretary the College of Saint Mary led the division with a GPA of 3.795, while Daytona State College’s

University of Maryland

GPA of 3.731 topped the JUCO division.
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The WGCA also announced the top 25 teams with the highest team GPA for Division |,
Division Il and Division Ill, as well as the top 10 teams for NAIA. They are as follows:

Division I Representative DiViSion I

Florida Atlantic University Place University Team GPA

Michael Bond 1 University of New Mexico 3.965

Division II Director . . . .

University of Central Oklahoma 2 University Wisconsin-Green Bay 3.958

Kenny Trapp _ 3 California Baptist University 3.950

g;:;‘:’;é;t'?setpﬁ?\fg::itt';’e 4 Quinnipiac University 3.947
5 University of Arkansas at Little Rock 3.890

Paulette Pera . . . .

Division III Director 6 Florida Atlantic University 3.878

dniversity of California, Santa 7 Creighton University 3.873

Mary Swanson T8 Drake University 3.860

Division III Representative T8 University Of Illinois 3.860

Washington University in St. . .

Louis 10 University of Denver 3.857

Erika Brennan 11 East Carolina University 3.852

Ci icati Direct . .

U‘;[‘\jg;?fi f";’;th‘rgg |f|)ga 12 Oral Roberts University 3.850

Heather Bowic Y 13 University of North Texas 3.849

eather bowie Youn

Assistant anch I_{epgesentative 14 University of South Carolina 3.845

Clemson University T15 Eastern Washington University 3.832

Todd Oehrlei . .

Ir?1medieat;eFlgst president T15 Rutgers University 3.832

University of Wisconsin T17 Harvard University 3.824
T17 University of Cincinnati 3.824
19 Morehead State University 3.820
20 University of Wyoming 3.819
21 Arkansas State University 3.815
T22 University of Delaware 3.811
T22 The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 3.811
24 University of Texas Arlington 3.806
T25 Seattle University 3.800
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Grand Canyon University
Penn State University

Division Il
University
Davenport University
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University (FL)
University of Central Oklahoma
Wayne State University
Texas A&M University - Commerce
Tiffin University
Rockhurst University
Coker University
Colorado Christian University
Lindenwood University
University of Arkansas Monticello
Wheeling University
Lenoir-Rhyne University
University of Central Missouri
The University of Findlay
Concordia University - St. Paul
Oklahoma Baptist University
Rogers State University
University of West Georgia
Walsh University
Southwest Minnesota State University
Rollins College
University of Indianapolis
McKendree University
Saint Leo University

Division Il
University
University of Texas at Dallas
Augsburg University
Washington University in St. Louis
Olivet College
Carleton College
Middlebury College
Marietta College
Centre College
Grinnell College
Carnegie Mellon University
St. Olaf College
DePauw University
St. Catherine University
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
University of Wisconsin-Stout
Stevenson University
Huntingdon College
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps
University of Redlands
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

3.800
3.800

Team GPA
3.918
3.839
3.824
3.816
3.809
3.799
3.797
3.779
3.745
3.737
3.734
3.731
3.731
3.731
3.723
3.710
3.692
3.685
3.677
3.676
3.673
3.670
3.665
3.663
3.661

Team GPA
3.860
3.839
3.833
3.798
3.791
3.791
3.777
3.767
3.755
3.750
3.749
3.740
3.722
3.713
3.696
3.687
3.684
3.683
3.680
3.660



21 Lakeland University 3.655

T22 Gustavus Adolphus College 3.642
T22 Illinois Wesleyan University 3.642
24 Central College 3.639
25 Millikin University 3.630
NAIA
Place University Team GPA
1 College of Saint Mary 3.795
2 Ottawa University - Arizona 3.716
3 Indiana University Kokomo 3.710
4 SCAD Savannah 3.688
5 Brenau University 3.611
6 Taylor University 3.605
7 College of Coastal Georgia 3.540
8 Embry Riddle Aeronautical University 3.517
9 Milligan University 3.512
10 Dalton State College 3.509

About the Women’s Golf Coaches Association

The Women’s Golf Coaches Association, founded in 1983, is a non-profit organization
representing women'’s collegiate golf coaches. The WGCA was formed to encourage the
playing of college golf for women in correlation with a general objective of education and in
accordance with the highest tradition of intercollegiate competition. Today, the WGCA
represents over 650 coaches throughout the U.S. and is dedicated to educating, promoting
and recognizing both its members and the student-athletes they represent.
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