

NEWS release

Roger M. Yaffe, Executive Director Women's Golf Coaches Association. Coral Springs, FL

BOARD OF DIRECTORS Angie Ravaioli-Larkin President Texas Christian University

Ginger Brown-Lemm Vice President Mississippi State University

Laura Cilek Associate VP 1 Colorado State

Anna Temple Associate VP 2 University of California, Davis

Carol Robertson Associate VP 3 Virginia Tech

Diana Cantu Secretary University of Maryland

Kari Williams Treasurer Rutgers University

Lisa Strom Division I Director Kent State University

Aimee Neff Division I Representative Florida Atlantic University

Michael Bond
Division II Director
University of Central Oklahoma

Kenny Trapp Division II Representative Dallas Baptist University

Paulette Pera Division III Director University of California, Santa Cruz

Mary Swanson **Division III Representative** Washington University in St. Louis

Erika Brennan Communications Director University of South Florida

Heather Bowie Young Assistant Coach Representative Clemson University

Todd Oehrlein Immediate Past President University of Wisconsin

3111 N. University Drive, Suite 400 • Coral Springs, FL 33065 • Phone/Fax (800) 381-0769 • www.wgcagolf.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Paige Thompson, paige@wgcagolf.com PH (800) 381-0769

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO CAPTURES 2019-20 WGCA ALL-SCHOLAR TEAM GPA AWARD

CORAL SPRINGS, Florida (July 20, 2020) – The University of New Mexico women's golf team has been named the recipient of the 2019-20 WGCA All-Scholar Team GPA Award. The award recognizes the women's collegiate golf program with the highest collective average team GPA which includes all of the team's student-athletes for the 2019-20 season. New Mexico's nine team members had an average GPA of 3.965.

Leading Division II was Davenport University, as the team's eight members averaged a 3.918 GPA, while the University of Texas at Dallas led Division III with a 3.860 average GPA. In NAIA, the College of Saint Mary led the division with a GPA of 3.795, while Daytona State College's GPA of 3.731 topped the JUCO division.

The WGCA also announced the top 25 teams with the highest team GPA for Division I, Division II and Division III, as well as the top 10 teams for NAIA. They are as follows:

Division I			
Place	University	Team GPA	
1	University of New Mexico	3.965	
2	University Wisconsin-Green Bay	3.958	
3	California Baptist University	3.950	
4	Quinnipiac University	3.947	
5	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	3.890	
6	Florida Atlantic University	3.878	
7	Creighton University	3.873	
Т8	Drake University	3.860	
Т8	University of Illinois	3.860	
10	University of Denver	3.857	
11	East Carolina University	3.852	
12	Oral Roberts University	3.850	
13	University of North Texas	3.849	
14	University of South Carolina	3.845	
T15	Eastern Washington University	3.832	
T15	Rutgers University	3.832	
T17	Harvard University	3.824	
T17	University of Cincinnati	3.824	
19	Morehead State University	3.820	
20	University of Wyoming	3.819	
21	Arkansas State University	3.815	
T22	University of Delaware	3.811	
T22	The University of Tennessee at Chattanooga	3.811	
24	University of Texas Arlington	3.806	
T25	Seattle University	3.800	

T25	Grand Canyon University	3.800
T25	Penn State University	3.800

Division II			
Place	University	Team GPA	
1	Davenport University	3.918	
2	Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University (FL)	3.839	
3	University of Central Oklahoma	3.824	
4	Wayne State University	3.816	
5	Texas A&M University - Commerce	3.809	
6	Tiffin University	3.799	
7	Rockhurst University	3.797	
8	Coker University	3.779	
9	Colorado Christian University	3.745	
10	Lindenwood University	3.737	
11	University of Arkansas Monticello	3.734	
T12	Wheeling University	3.731	
T12	Lenoir-Rhyne University	3.731	
T12	University of Central Missouri	3.731	
15	The University of Findlay	3.723	
16	Concordia University - St. Paul	3.710	
17	Oklahoma Baptist University	3.692	
18	Rogers State University	3.685	
19	University of West Georgia	3.677	
20	Walsh University	3.676	
21	Southwest Minnesota State University	3.673	
22	Rollins College	3.670	
23	University of Indianapolis	3.665	
24	McKendree University	3.663	
25	Saint Leo University	3.661	

Division III

Division III			
Place	University	Team GPA	
1	University of Texas at Dallas	3.860	
2	Augsburg University	3.839	
3	Washington University in St. Louis	3.833	
4	Olivet College	3.798	
T5	Carleton College	3.791	
T5	Middlebury College	3.791	
7	Marietta College	3.777	
8	Centre College	3.767	
9	Grinnell College	3.755	
10	Carnegie Mellon University	3.750	
11	St. Olaf College	3.749	
12	DePauw University	3.740	
13	St. Catherine University	3.722	
14	University of Mary Hardin-Baylor	3.713	
15	University of Wisconsin-Stout	3.696	
16	Stevenson University	3.687	
17	Huntingdon College	3.684	
18	Claremont-Mudd-Scripps	3.683	
T19	University of Redlands	3.680	
T19	University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	3.660	

21	Lakeland University	3.655
T22	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.642
T22	Illinois Wesleyan University	3.642
24	Central College	3.639
25	Millikin University	3.630

NAIA

Place	University	Team GPA	
1	College of Saint Mary	3.795	
2	Ottawa University - Arizona	3.716	
3	Indiana University Kokomo	3.710	
4	SCAD Savannah	3.688	
5	Brenau University	3.611	
6	Taylor University	3.605	
7	College of Coastal Georgia	3.540	
8	Embry Riddle Aeronautical University	3.517	
9	Milligan University	3.512	
10	Dalton State College	3.509	

About the Women's Golf Coaches Association

The Women's Golf Coaches Association, founded in 1983, is a non-profit organization representing women's collegiate golf coaches. The WGCA was formed to encourage the playing of college golf for women in correlation with a general objective of education and in accordance with the highest tradition of intercollegiate competition. Today, the WGCA represents over 650 coaches throughout the U.S. and is dedicated to educating, promoting and recognizing both its members and the student-athletes they represent.

###